



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20403200903

Counties: Boise

Letting Date: January 11, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction D Alan Buehrig

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(403)

Contract Time: 30 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-21, LOWMAN to SOUTH AVALANCHE GATES, BOISE CO.

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC.		(2) KLOEPFER, INC.		(3) INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A020(403	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0005	205-085A	462.000	58.00000	26,796.00	105.22000	48,611.64	90.00000	41,580.00
	SHOULDER AGGREGATE	TON						
0010	205-090A	2.000	16,000.00000	32,000.00	18,516.49000	37,032.98	15,000.00000	30,000.00
	SHOULDER GRADING	MILE						
0015	212-105A	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION AND EROSION CONTROL	CA						
0020	403-300A	343,941.000	2.71000	932,080.11	2.94000	1,011,186.54	3.00000	1,031,823.00
	CHIP SEAL WARRANTY	SY						
0025	626-100B	15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00
	MISC TEMPORARY TRAF CONT ITEMS	CA						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20403200903

Counties: Boise

Letting Date: January 11, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction D Alan Buehrig

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(403)

Contract Time: 30 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-21, LOWMAN to SOUTH AVALANCHE GATES, BOISE CO.

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC.		(2) KLOEPFER, INC.		(3) INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A020(403	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0030	630-025A	683,003.000	0.12000	81,960.36	0.11000	75,130.33	0.11000	75,130.33
	LONGITUDINAL PAV MKG-WATERBORNE	FT						
0035	676-005A	(1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
	RECORD OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS						
0040	S902-05A	85.000	159.00000	13,515.00	160.00000	13,600.00	175.00000	14,875.00
	SP TRUCK ROLLING	HR						
0045	S903-05A	41,273.000	2.33000	96,166.09	2.50000	103,182.50	3.00000	123,819.00
	SP FOG COAT APPLICATION	GAL						
0050	S904-05A	(1.000)	190,000.00000	190,000.00	148,500.00000	148,500.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00
	SP TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20403200903

Counties: Boise

Letting Date: January 11, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction D Alan Buehrig

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(403)

Contract Time: 30 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-21, LOWMAN to SOUTH AVALANCHE GATES, BOISE CO.

Line No / Item ID		(1) GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC.		(2) KLOEPFER, INC.		(3) INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A020(403	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0055	S912-05A 25,000.000	38.00000	950,000.00	31.50000	787,500.00	38.00000	950,000.00
	SP HMA ROADWAY PATCH SY						
0060	Z629-05A (1.000)	225,482.44000	225,482.44	392,520.00000	392,520.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
	MOBILIZATION LS						
Section Totals:			\$2,585,000.00		\$2,648,263.99		\$2,702,227.33
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$2,585,000.00		\$2,648,263.99		\$2,702,227.33
Contract Item Totals			\$2,585,000.00		\$2,648,263.99		\$2,702,227.33
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals			\$2,585,000.00		\$2,648,263.99		2,702,227.33

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20403200903

Counties: Boise

Letting Date: January 11, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction D Alan Buehrig

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(403)

Contract Time: 30 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-21, LOWMAN to SOUTH AVALANCHE GATES, BOISE CO.

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(5) H-K CONTRACTORS, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A020(403	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0005 205-085A	462.000 SHOULDER AGGREGATE TON	40.00000	18,480.00	24.00000	11,088.00		
0010 205-090A	2.000 SHOULDER GRADING MILE	8,500.00000	17,000.00	2,800.00000	5,600.00		
0015 212-105A	10,000.000 WATER POLLUTION AND EROSION CONTROL CA	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00		
0020 403-300A	343,941.000 CHIP SEAL WARRANTY SY	2.70000	928,640.70	2.68000	921,761.88		
0025 626-100B	15,000.000 MISC TEMPORARY TRAF CONT ITEMS CA	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20403200903

Counties: Boise

Letting Date: January 11, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction D Alan Buehrig

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(403)

Contract Time: 30 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-21, LOWMAN to SOUTH AVALANCHE GATES, BOISE CO.

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(5) H-K CONTRACTORS, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A020(403	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0030 630-025A	683,003.000 FT	0.10000	68,300.30	0.10000	68,300.30		
LONGITUDINAL PAV MKG-WATERBORNE							
0035 676-005A	(1.000) LS	2,500.00000	2,500.00	41,000.00000	41,000.00		
RECORD OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
0040 S902-05A	85.000 HR	145.00000	12,325.00	145.00000	12,325.00		
SP TRUCK ROLLING							
0045 S903-05A	41,273.000 GAL	2.60000	107,309.80	3.70000	152,710.10		
SP FOG COAT APPLICATION							
0050 S904-05A	(1.000) LS	269,444.20000	269,444.20	156,000.00000	156,000.00		
SP TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20403200903

Counties: Boise

Letting Date: January 11, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction D Alan Buehrig

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(403)

Contract Time: 30 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-21, LOWMAN to SOUTH AVALANCHE GATES, BOISE CO.

Line No / Item ID		(4) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(5) H-K CONTRACTORS, INC.			
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION:	0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A020(403	Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0055	S912-05A	25,000.000	54.00000 1,350,000.00	56.00000	1,400,000.00		
	SP HMA ROADWAY PATCH	SY					
0060	Z629-05A	(1.000)	300,000.00000 300,000.00	376,000.00000	376,000.00		
	MOBILIZATION	LS					
	Section Totals:		\$3,099,000.00		\$3,169,785.28		
	Life Cycle Costs:						
	Section Total with LCC:		\$3,099,000.00		\$3,169,785.28		
	Contract Item Totals		\$3,099,000.00		\$3,169,785.28		
	Contract Time Totals						
	Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals		\$0.00		\$0.00		
	Contract Grand Totals		\$3,099,000.00		\$3,169,785.28		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum